PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6540826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF CORPORATE ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AURORA CANNABIS ENTERPRISES INC.	09/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AURORA CANNABIS ENTERPRISES INC.	
Street Address:	2800 - 10104 103 AVE NW	
City:	EDMONTON, ALBERTA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T5J0H8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10638665
Patent Number:	10639640
Patent Number:	10814249
Patent Number:	10238706
Application Number:	15842088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)361-1398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416.364.7311

Email: slisowsky@bereskinparr.com

Correspondent Name: BERESKIN & PARR LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L., S.R.L.

Address Line 1: 40 KING STREET WEST

Address Line 2: 40TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA M5H 3Y2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P52871US00/US01, P53129US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP C. MENDES DA COSTA	
SIGNATURE:	/Philip C. Mendes da Costa/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2021	
	•	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 055261 FRAME: 0895

506494050

 $source = ACI_Corporate_Address_Change_2020-09-17\#page1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 055261 FRAME: 0896

Change Address - Proof of Filing

Alberta Amendment Date: 2020/09/17

This confirms the Registered/Records/Mail/Head Office address is amended/updated as of 2020/09/17

Service Request Number: 34078571 **Corporate Access Number:** 2022710806

Business Number:

Legal Entity Type: Alberta Business Corporation

Legal Entity Name: AURORA CANNABIS ENTERPRISES INC.

Legal Entity Status: Active

REGISTERED ADDRESS

Street: 2800-10104 103 AVE NW

City: EDMONTON
Province: ALBERTA
Postal Code: T5J0H8

RECORDS ADDRESS

RECORDED: 02/08/2021

Street: 2800-10104 103 AVE NW

City: EDMONTON
Province: ALBERTA
Postal Code: T5J0H8

Email Address: INFO@SMPLLP.CA

Registration Authorized By: JORDAN W. SMITH

SOLICITOR

The Registrar of Corporations certifies that the information contained in this proof of filing is an accurate reproduction of the data contained in the specified service request in the official public records of Corporate Registry.

PATENT REEL: 055261 FRAME: 0897